ACT & Queanbeyan Meditation Gatherings @ August 2023

Suburb Contact Phone Email Meeting Time Meeting adddress
Aranda Anne-Marie 0414 278 774 annemariebelll @gmail.com In person: 1st & St Vincents - Orana Pastoral Centre,
Bell 3rd Wednesday (@ 7 Bindel Street. Pls ring for link &
6pm. Zoom all details
other Wednesdays
Calwell Rev’d Pamela |0414 292 323 pamelaphillips@iinet.net.au Thursday 2pm St Mary in the Valley Church, 17
Phillips Webber Crescent
Cook Merri Bacon 6251 1110 merri.bacon@bigpond.com Tuesday 12:45pm  Holy Covenant Church, 89 Dexter
. . . for 1 ditati Street
Sybilla Kovacs 6278 5783 sybilla.kovacs@gmail.com O pm Mediiation | Stree
Curtin Vikki 0437 876 487 mulvaney@netspeed.com.au Wednesday 6pm  Holy Trinity Parish Centre, 3
McDonough Strangeways St
Evan Mann 0414 759 883 evan.mann@netspeed.com.au Sunday 5pm Zoom or in-person on different
Sundays - see Woden Valley Uniting
church website for details.
Brindabella Room, Woden Valley
Uniting Church, Gillies St (opp
Curtin Shops)
Hackett Barbara 0402 906 531 bcam77@icloud.com Monday Spm Annex, rear of Holy Cross Anglican
Campbell Church, cnr Antill St & Phillip Ave
Holt Margaret Luck |0455 021 592 margaret luck@yahoo.com Friday 6:15pm St John the Apostle Church,
Pat Gilchrist pandagilx@gmail.com Blackham St (library)
Kaleen Heather Olley* 0438 490 416 hlolley@bigpond.com Saturday 5:30pm St Simon’s Anglican Church. A mix
of Zoom & in-person on different
Saturdays. Call or email for details.
Kambah John Jarvis 6296 2001 jjarvis@bigpond.net.au Monday 10am St Thomas the Apostle Church, 37
after Communion Boddington Circuit (parish meeting
Service room)
Lyneham Sarah Bachelard 0401 009 156 info@benedictus.com.au Monday - Friday St Ninian’s Uniting Church, 150
12:30pm Brigalow St
Susanna Pain info@benedictus.com.au Monday - Friday  Zoom only. Link via the website
8:15am home page: benedictus.com.au
Heather Olley 0438 490 416 info@benedictus.com.au Sunday - Friday = Zoom only. Link via the website
5:30pm home page: benedictus.com.au
Monash Paul Hardman 0448 912 393 n/a - pls call Monday 2pm New Community Centre, Goodwin
Village, Cockcroft St
Queanbeyan  Tony Carey 0455 231 057 tonycarey23 10@outlook.com Tuesday 7pm St Raphael’s Church, Lowe St
Symonston Noel Bentley 10427 170 780 nlbentle@bigpond.net.au Alternate Fridays |AMC Prison ACT
10am (women);
Every Friday
3:15pm (men)
Watson John Jarvis 6296 2001 jjarvisl@bigpond.net.au Thursday 7:30pm  Holy Rosary Parish Hall, 127 Philip
Ave
Yarralumla Rod & Susan 0401 731 918 rod@rodpage.com Saturday 4:30pm | St Peter Chanel’s Church, 21 Weston
Page Street (adjacent parish meeting room)

* ACT WCCM contact & for updates to this listing.
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